RETURN ADDRESS:
Washington Federal
Savings
Commercial Loan Servicing
520 Pike Street, Floor 24
Seattle, WA 98101



12/23/2010 Page

1 of

4 3:21PM

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

137857-5

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable): 369990-7 and 390424-0

Additional on page _

1. Watson Properties, A Limited Partnership

200503040108

Grantee(s)

1. Washington Federal Savings

Legal Description: Lots 28 & 29, Heritage Square and Lot 2, Mira Vista; ptn SW NE 1/4; 18-34-4 E. vv.M.

Additional on page __

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 4479-000-002-0002 (P83258), 4400-000-028-0006 (P81470), 4400-000-029-0005 (P81471), 248448 4-010-8882 (P20254)

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated December 9, 2010, is made and executed between Watson Properties, A Limited Partnership, whose address is 1810 E. Division Street, Mount Vernon, WA 98274 ("Grantor") and Washington Federal Savings, whose address is 520 Pike Street, Seattle, WA 98101 ("Lender").

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Loan No: 369990-7

Page 2

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated March 2, 2005 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington, as follows:

Recorded March 4, 2005 in Skagit County, Washington under Auditor's File No. 200503040108.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Skagit County, State of Washington:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Deed of Trust and made a part of this Deed of Trust as if fully set forth

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Mount Vernon, WA 98274. The Real Property tax identification number is 4479-000-002-0002 (P83258), 4400-000-028-0006 (P81470), 4400-000-029-0005 (P81471), 340418-1-010-0002 (P26254).

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

The Deed of Trust now secures Promissory Note for loan number 369990-7 and Promissory Note for loan number 390424-0 in the aggregate amount of \$500,000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties makers and endorsers to the 'Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification also to all such subsequent actions.

COUNTERPARTS. This document may be signed in any number of counterparts, which, when delivered in the original to Lender, shall together constitute one original document.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED DECEMBER 9, 2010.

GRANTOR:

WATSON PROPERTIES, A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

MOUNTAIN GLEN MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., General Partner	of Watson Properties, A
Limited Pactnership	
Bradley W Watson, Member of Mountain Glen Managen	nent L.L.C.
	The second of the second of
	//
LENDER:	
WACHINGTON FEBERAL CAVINGS	A second
WASHINGTON FEDERAL SAVINGS	
~ 100 1 $\stackrel{1}{\sim}$ 10	
× C XV-) · [/ (~ VY	
John Worth, Loan Officer	
PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
COUNTY OF SKAD, T	
) ss
COUNTY OF SKAM, 7	
- xd	Hu.
2.7. //RXX	Notifice and the second second
On this day of	before me, the undersigned
of Watson Properties, A Limited Partnership and personally	Removing in Glen Management, L.L.C., General Partner Richard of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be a partner or designated agent of the partner	ership that coorded the Modification of Deed of Trust and
its Partnership Agreement, for the uses and purposes therein	mention and an oath stated that he or she is authorized.
to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modific	office on feebalf at the endocembin
By Pat 0 = 23 20	4 Residing at Bellinsham
1 HE 0:50	10: 5 E/14/2.14
Notary Public in and for the State of Was	HING OF My commission expires 5/14/2014
MINY P	1121
"Minin	HIIII

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Loan No: 369990-7

Page 3

LEND	ER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Wishirston	
COUNTY OF SKAGJ) SS
~~~	
evidence to be the Loan Officer, authorize	December 2010 before me, the undersigned hand personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory agent for Washington Federal Savings that executed the within and distrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of Washington
Federal Savings, duly authorized by Washing	gton Federal Savings through its board of directors or otherwise, for the in oath state of the or she is authorized to execute this said instrument
Notary Public in and for the State of	COMMISSION Residing at Bellingham  MAY EMECOMMISSION Expires 5/14/2014
	2014
LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.53.10.003 WA	Maried Financial Stations กัด. 1997, 2010. All Rights Reserved ราชานามเพลาสเลอ 18-568 R-7

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### PARCEL "A":

Lots 28 and 29, "HERITAGE SQUARE," as per plat recorded in Volume 12 of Plats, pages 65 and 66, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Mount Vernon, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

#### PARCEL "B":

Lot 2, "MIRA VISTA, INC.," as per plat recorded in Volume 14 of Plats, page 16, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Skagit County Auditor

12/23/2010 Page

4 of

4 3:21PM